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2014 — NYC BUILDING CODE: MECHANICAL NOTES BUILDING CODE NOTES: 39| M-303.00 MECHANICAL WATER RISER DIAGRAM 3 N.T.S. ® ® o gfﬁgggg}; ERS%GE%EESRPS?BT
BUILDING DEPARTMENT NOTES: 1. THE MECHANICAL APPLIANCES, EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED, 40 MECHANICAL TOILET AND DRYER NT.S P P °® 7206 | FACADE PRICNG SET
INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2014 NEW YORK CITY M-304.00 EXHAUST RISER DIAGRAM 1 T 112016 | 100% DD/FOUNDATION BID SET
ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE SECTIONS OF THE NEW YORK CITY CONSTRUCTION CODE, EFFECTIVE MECHANICAL CODE AND THE NEW YORK CITY FUEL GAS CODE PER BC2801.1 41 MECHANICAL TOILET AND DRYER ® ® PY 1022016 | 1SSUED FOR DOB
DECEMBER 31, 2014, AND ALL SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENTS AND RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE DEPARTMENT OF 5 SPECIAL INSPECTIONS SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2014 M—305.00 EXHAUST RISER DIAGRAM 2 N.T.S.
CB;EII\ILI!ZDIIQ'XESAD mIAhﬁlPSETCRRCT)N/E éggws%%uN—sorr OF COMPLETED WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED AS PER ARTICLE 28-116 OF THE NYC MECHANICAL CODE PER SECTION MC 107 INSPECTIONS AND TESTING, AND 2 MECHANICAL TOILET AND DRYER o o °
: CHAPTER 17 OF THE NYC BUILDING CODE. M—306.00 EXHAUST RISER DIAGRAM 3 N.T.S. ool wesmes
1. THE FOLLOWING SPECIAL INSPECTIONS ARE REQUIRED BY THE NYC BUILDING CODE FOR HVAC SYSTEMS: GENERAL NOTES. 43| M—-307.00 MECHANICAL AR RISER DIAGRAM 1 N.T.S. ° ° °
1. CONTRACTOR TO RUN DUCTWORK AND PRESSURE PIPING UP AND DOWN TO
A. SMOKE CONTROL SYSTEMS — MC 513.3
B MECHANICAL SYSTEMS — BC 170416 COORDINATE WITH OTHER TRADES AND ARCHITECT'S CEILING REQUIREMENTS. ALL 44 M-308.00 MECHANICAL AIR RISER DIAGRAM 2 N.T.S. e o o —— Date Revision:
e HEATING SYSTEMS — BC 1704.95 GRAVITY PIPING (DRAIN PIPING) TO PITCH DOWN IN DIRECTION OF FLOW.
D. CHIMNEYS — BC 1704.26 2. ALL FLOOR MOUNTED EQUIPMENT TO BE MOUNTED ON MINIMUM 4" HOUSEKEEPING 45| M—=309.00 MECHANICAL AIR RISER DIAGRAM 3 N.T.S. ) () o Project:
E. MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS — BC 1707.7 PADS TO BE PROVIDED BY GC. Citv View Tower at
F. ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE — BC 110.3.5 AND 1 RCNY 5000-01
3. PROVIDE FLD’S AT ALL DUCTS WHICH PENETRATE 2—HOUR RATED WALLS OR y 46 M-310.00 MECHANICAL KITCHEN EXHAUST RISER DIAGRAM 1 | N.T.S. o ) ® z: S
) PENETRATE SLABS ABOVE, WHETHER SHOWN HERE OR NOT, EXCEPT: PROVIDE F/SM
2. THE FOLLOWING PERIODIC SPECIAL INSPECTIONS ARE REQUIRED BY THE NYC BUILDING CODE FOR HVAC SYSTEMS: ) e AL BUETS WHIGH PENETRATE 2o HOUR WALLS OF SiABS ABoVE AND EomM 7 | M_311.00 ECHANICAL KITCHEN EXHAUST RISER DIAGRAM 2 | Nis. ° ° ° ourt quare
A. FIRE—RESISTANT PENETRATIONS, INCLUDING FIRE DAMPERS — BC 1704.27 PART OF THE SMOKE CONTROL SYSTEM. ALSO PROVIDE SM'S AS REQUIRED FOR '
B ENERGY CODE COMPLIANGE— BC 110.3.5 AND 1 RCNY 5000-01 : FUNCTIONING OF SMOKE CONTROL SYSTEM. ALL DAMPERS SHALL BE CONTROLLED 23-15 44th Drive
' - WITH 'AUTOMATIC OVERRIDE FROM THE FIRE. ALARM SYSTEM WHEN IN 9| M-312.00 | MECHANICAL KITCHEN EXWAUST RISER DIGRAM 3| N-TS. il Long Island City, NY 11101
3. TESTS OF MECHANICAL SYSTEMS SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION MC 107 AND THE FOLLOWING ALARM MODE. ALL DAMPERS SHALL GIVE INDICATION BOTH AT THE BMS AND AT THE Ong slan | y’
SECTIONS OF THE NEW YORK CITY MECHANICAL CODE: FAS. 49 [ M—400.00 MECHANICAL SCHEDULES SHEET-1 N.T.S. ® ® ®
Client:
A. VENTILATION SYSTEM BALANCING MC 403.8 4. FOR EXACT LOCATIONS OF ALL VISIBLE ELEMENTS, INCLUDING GRILLES, DIFFUSERS, 50| M= MECHANICAL SCHEDULES SHEET—2 ) () () : :
B. CHIMNEYS— MC 810 THERMOSTATS, ETC, REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DOCUMENTS. M—401.00 N.T.S. Cityview Tower LLC
C. BOILERS AND PRESSURE VESSELS—MC 1011
D. REFRIGERATION SYSTEMS— MC 1108 5. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. 51| M-=500.00 MECHANICAL DETAILS SHEET-1 N.T.S. ® ® ® 112-15 NORTHERN BLVD, CF-2
E. HYDRONIC PIPING SYSTEMS—MC 1208 CORONA, NY 11368
52| M-501.00 MECHANICAL DETAILS SHEET-2 N.T.S. (] o ) (718) 321-8652
4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ENGAGE THE SERVICES OF A PROFFESSIONAL ENGINEER TO PROVIDE THE REQUIRED SPECIAL
INSPECTIONS AND TESTS M—502.00 MECHANICAL DETAILS SHEET-3 N.T.S. o o o Architect:
A. UPON COMPLETION OF THE VENTILATION SYSTEM:
M—503.00 MECHANICAL DETAILS SHEET-3 N.T.S. ) o ()
1) A TEST SHALL BE CONDUCTED IN THE PRESENCE OF AND UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A LICENSED H I L L W E S T
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER QUALIFIED TO CONDUCT SUCH TESTS. THE TESTS SHALL SHOW COMPLIANCE WITH
THE CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR VENTILATION AND THE PROPER FUNCTIONING OF ALL SMOKE DETECTION, FIRE ARCHITECTS
PROTECTION AND OPERATING DEVICES BEFORE THE SYSTEM IS APPROVED. 11 BROADWAY
2) THE LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER WHO CONDUCTS THE TESTS SHALL FILE A CERTIFICATE AS TO 17TH FLOOR
WHETHER THE SYSTEM COMPLIES WITH THE APPLICABLE LAWS. THEY SHALL ALSO FILE WITH THIS NEW YORK, NY 10004
CERTIFICATION A REPORT OF THE TEST. THE TEST AND REPORT SHALL BE MADE IN A MANNER SATISFACTORY T. 212 213 8007
TO THE OWNER.
5. THE FOLLOWING WORK ITEMS, COMPONENTS, MATERIALS, CAPACITIES, ETC. SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REFERENCED CODE Consultant:
OR STANDARD:
DESIMONE
A. STANDARDS OF HEATING — MC 309.1
B. NOISE CONTROL —MC 928 CONSULTING ENGINEERS
C. DUCT CONSTRUCTION, SUPPORT— MC 603 140 Broadway 25th Floor
D. AIR INTAKES, EXHAUSTS AND RELIEFS — MC 401.5 New York, NY, 10005
E. AR FILTERS—MC 605 (212) 532-2211
F. FIRE DAMPERS AND SMOKE DAMPERS AND SMOKE DETECTORS —MC 607 o _
ﬁ' gélNLgéls- ATA% ,?BJJSMATlC, FIRE AND SMOKE CONTROLS FOR AIR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS —MC 513 Cosentini Associates
I.' PIPING AND INSULATION —MC 1204 Two Pennsylvania Plaza, 3rd FL,
J. GAS FIRED EQUIPMENT — FUEL GAS CODE New York, NY 10121
(212) 615-3600
6. MINIMUM TEMPERATURE TO BE MAINTAINED IN OCCUPIED SPACES DURING HEATING SEASON: 68 DEG F -
Whitehall
7. VENTILATION FOR ALL AREAS SHALL COMPLY WITH MC 401. 11 Broadway, 17th Floor
8. A STATEMENT SHALL BE FILED BY THE OWNER OR TENANT IN POSSESSION THAT THE VENTILATING SYSTEM WILL BE '\'Zﬁvzv \g%rg, 4'31010004
KEPT IN CONTINUOUS OPERATION AT ALL TIMES DURING THE NORMAL OCCUPANCY OF THE STRUCTURE AS REQUIRED (212) 908-
BY CODE MC 403.3
9. ALL FIRE DAMPERS SHALL BE ACCEPTED FOR USE BY THE NEW YORK CITY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS SHALL BE DOB STAMPS & SIGNATURES:
MANUFACTURED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 555, STANDARD FOR FIRE DAMPERS AND CEILING DAMPERS.
10. COMBINATION FIRE/SMOKE DAMPERS AND SMOKE DAMPERS SHALL BE ACCEPTED FOR USE BY THE NEW YORK CITY
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 555S.
11. SMOKE DETECTORS, COMBINATION FIRE/SMOKE DAMPERS AND SMOKE DAMPERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED TO
CLOSE DAMPERS AND AUTOMATICALLY STOP THE FAN—MC 606
12. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR REQUIRED FIRE RATED WALL AND SMOKE WALL CONSTRUCTION AND
LOCATION.
13. THESE PLANS ARE APPROVED ONLY FOR THE WORK INDICATED ON THE APPLICATION SPECIFICATION SHEET. ALL OTHER
MATTERS SHOWN ARE NOT TO BE RELIED UPON OR TO BE CONSIDERED AS EITHER BEING APPROVED OR IN
ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES.
14. TO THE BEST OF THE APPLICANT'S KNOWLEDGE, BELIEF AND PROFESSIONAL JUDGEMENT, THESE PLANS ARE IN
COMPLIANCE WITH THE NEW YORK CITY ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE.
15. TESTS OF SOUND POWER LEVEL OF MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE CONDUCTED AND RESULTS SUBMITTED WHERE DWG TITLE:
WINDOWS OF A DWELLING UNIT ARE WITHIN 100 FEET OF EQUIPMENT.THE SOUND PRESSURE LEVEL SHALL NOT EXCEED MECHANICAL
THE LEVELS GIVEN IN MC 928
16. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW AND BECOME FAMILIAR WITH THE REQUIREMENTS, AND IMPLEMENT ALL SUCH SYMBOLS, NOTES AND DRAWING LIST
REQUIREMENTS, OF BUILDING CODE CHAPTER 33 WITH RESPECT TO SAFEGUARDS DURING CONSTRUCTION OR
DEMOLITION.
SEAL & SIGNATURE:
" DATE: 01/18/2017
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SCALE: NONE
To THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, BELIEF AND | *THIS PLAN APPROVED ONLY FOR WORK INDICATED on | ‘Mterations or additions to this engineering document M _001 OC
PROFESSIONAL JUDGEMENT, THESE PLANS AND &I}%@E?gﬁg‘l’g\l‘\l Eggc&ggATTlooruB ES:EEED Glﬁlb r?T'SERRTo by an unlicensed person is a violation of Chapter 16, '
SPECIFICATIONS ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE . i i DWG NO.
ENERGY CONSERVATION GODE OF NEW YORK Tyl BE CONSIDERED AS EITHER BEING APPROVED OR IN Title VIII, A'rtlcle 145 § 7209.2 of the New York GNO
2016 ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES* State Education Law. 10F 58
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